
MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE                            
Indoor Track & Field Championships                    

Albuquerque (USA), 25. – 27. februar 2016    
  
Women 400 Meter Dash / 26.02. 
================================================================              
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims               
================================================================              
Heat  1 Preliminaries                                                         
  1 Kimberley Efonye          SO Fresno State             56.79               
       25.442 (25.442)         56.785 (31.343)                                
  2 Caitlin Wilson            SO San Jose St.             56.96               
       26.822 (26.822)         56.951 (30.129)                                
  3 Kaliyah Gorman            FR Air Force                57.25               
       27.332 (27.332)         57.246 (29.915)                                
 -- Laura Anuakpado           JR UNLV                        FS               
Heat  2 Preliminaries                                                         
  1 McKenzie Brogan           SR Wyoming                  54.82q              
       26.207 (26.207)         54.813 (28.607)                                
  2 Kimberley Robertson       SO Wyoming                  55.79               
       26.705 (26.705)         55.786 (29.082)                                
  3 Tyra Lea                  JR San Diego St.            55.85               
       25.783 (25.783)         55.848 (30.066)                                
  4 Abby Simpson              JR Colorado St.             56.65               
       26.200 (26.200)         56.647 (30.448)                                
  5 Lexus Miller-Moylan       FR Utah State               59.56               
       27.800 (27.800)         59.558 (31.758)                                
Heat  3 Preliminaries                                                         
  1 Emily Romo                JR Colorado St.             54.62q              
       25.665 (25.665)         54.619 (28.955)                                
  2 Maja Pogorevc             FR Fresno State             55.39q              
       25.873 (25.873)         55.389 (29.517)                                
  3 Nailah Harris-Murillo     SO Fresno State             55.66q              
       25.862 (25.862)         55.657 (29.796)                                
  4 Haley Sanner              SR New Mexico               55.89               
       26.030 (26.030)         55.887 (29.857)                                
  5 Aryn Maxwell              FR Air Force                58.86               
       26.652 (26.652)         58.859 (32.207)                                
Heat  4 Preliminaries                                                         
  1 Kyra Johnson              SR Fresno State             54.51q              
       25.659 (25.659)         54.503 (28.845)                                
  2 Dezirae Johnson           SR Fresno State             54.64q              
       25.780 (25.780)         54.639 (28.860)                                
  3 Kaitlyn Wilcox            SR Utah State               55.46q              
       26.016 (26.016)         55.459 (29.444)                                
  4 Breann Bate               SO Utah State               58.38               
       27.159 (27.159)         58.372 (31.214)                                
Heat  5 Preliminaries                                                         
  1 Holly VanGrinsven         SR New Mexico               55.07q              
       26.109 (26.109)         55.070 (28.962)                                
  2 Madison Gipson            JR San Diego St.            56.73               
       25.961 (25.961)         56.730 (30.769)                                
  3 Lakin Hatcher             FR San Diego St.            57.45               
       26.276 (26.276)         57.445 (31.169)                                
  4 Whitney Wilcox            FR Utah State               57.60               
       26.889 (26.889)         57.600 (30.712)                                
===================================================================           
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#           
===================================================================           
Preliminaries                                                                 
  1 Kyra Johnson              SR Fresno State             54.51q  4           
       25.659 (25.659)         54.503 (28.845)                                
  2 Emily Romo                JR Colorado St.             54.62q  3           
       25.665 (25.665)         54.619 (28.955)                                
  3 Dezirae Johnson           SR Fresno State             54.64q  4           



       25.780 (25.780)         54.639 (28.860)                                
  4 McKenzie Brogan           SR Wyoming                  54.82q  2           
       26.207 (26.207)         54.813 (28.607)                                
  5 Holly VanGrinsven         SR New Mexico               55.07q  5           
       26.109 (26.109)         55.070 (28.962)                                
  6 Maja Pogorevc             FR Fresno State             55.39q  3           
       25.873 (25.873)         55.389 (29.517)                                
  7 Kaitlyn Wilcox            SR Utah State               55.46q  4           
       26.016 (26.016)         55.459 (29.444)                                
  8 Nailah Harris-Murillo     SO Fresno State             55.66q  3           
       25.862 (25.862)         55.657 (29.796)                                
  9 Kimberley Robertson       SO Wyoming                  55.79   2           
       26.705 (26.705)         55.786 (29.082)                                
 10 Tyra Lea                  JR San Diego St.            55.85   2           
       25.783 (25.783)         55.848 (30.066)                                
 11 Haley Sanner              SR New Mexico               55.89   3           
       26.030 (26.030)         55.887 (29.857)                                
 12 Abby Simpson              JR Colorado St.             56.65   2           
       26.200 (26.200)         56.647 (30.448)                                
 13 Madison Gipson            JR San Diego St.            56.73   5           
       25.961 (25.961)         56.730 (30.769)                                
 14 Kimberley Efonye          SO Fresno State             56.79   1           
       25.442 (25.442)         56.785 (31.343)                                
 15 Caitlin Wilson            SO San Jose St.             56.96   1           
       26.822 (26.822)         56.951 (30.129)                                
 16 Kaliyah Gorman            FR Air Force                57.25   1           
       27.332 (27.332)         57.246 (29.915)                                
 17 Lakin Hatcher             FR San Diego St.            57.45   5           
       26.276 (26.276)         57.445 (31.169)                                
 18 Whitney Wilcox            FR Utah State               57.60   5           
       26.889 (26.889)         57.600 (30.712)                                
 19 Breann Bate               SO Utah State               58.38   4           
       27.159 (27.159)         58.372 (31.214)                                
 20 Aryn Maxwell              FR Air Force                58.86   3           
       26.652 (26.652)         58.859 (32.207)                                
 21 Lexus Miller-Moylan       FR Utah State               59.56   2           
       27.800 (27.800)         59.558 (31.758)                                
 -- Laura Anuakpado           JR UNLV                        FS   1           
 
 
Women 400 Meter Dash / 27.02. 
=======================================================================          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points          
=======================================================================          
Section  1 Finals                                                                
  1 Dezirae Johnson           SR Fresno State             54.01    8             
       25.770 (25.770)         54.004 (28.235)                                   
  2 Nailah Harris-Murillo     SO Fresno State             55.03    3             
       26.006 (26.006)         55.029 (29.024)                                   
  3 McKenzie Brogan           SR Wyoming                  55.15    2             
       26.482 (26.482)         55.143 (28.661)                                   
  4 Maja Pogorevc             FR Fresno State             55.98    1             
       26.449 (26.449)         55.971 (29.523)                                   
Section  2 Finals                                                                
  1 Emily Romo                JR Colorado St.             53.78   10             
       25.068 (25.068)         53.775 (28.707)                                   
  2 Kyra Johnson              SR Fresno State             54.32    6             
       25.165 (25.165)         54.317 (29.153)                                   
  3 Holly VanGrinsven         SR New Mexico               54.42    5             
       25.950 (25.950)         54.417 (28.467)                                   
  4 Kaitlyn Wilcox            SR Utah State               54.84    4             
       25.726 (25.726)         54.835 (29.110)                                   
  



==========================================================================       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points       
==========================================================================       
Finals                                                                           
  1 Emily Romo                JR Colorado St.             53.78   2  10          
       25.068 (25.068)         53.775 (28.707)                                   
  2 Dezirae Johnson           SR Fresno State             54.01   1   8          
       25.770 (25.770)         54.004 (28.235)                                   
  3 Kyra Johnson              SR Fresno State             54.32   2   6          
       25.165 (25.165)         54.317 (29.153)                                   
  4 Holly VanGrinsven         SR New Mexico               54.42   2   5          
       25.950 (25.950)         54.417 (28.467)                                   
  5 Kaitlyn Wilcox            SR Utah State               54.84   2   4          
       25.726 (25.726)         54.835 (29.110)                                   
  6 Nailah Harris-Murillo     SO Fresno State             55.03   1   3          
       26.006 (26.006)         55.029 (29.024)                                   
  7 McKenzie Brogan           SR Wyoming                  55.15   1   2          
       26.482 (26.482)         55.143 (28.661)                                   
  8 Maja Pogorevc             FR Fresno State             55.98   1   1          
       26.449 (26.449)         55.971 (29.523)                                   


